

BOROUGH OF TARENTUM

Allegheny County, Pennsylvania

 $Resolution\,\#23\text{-}15$



NOTICE TO BE **INCLUDED** FROM THE ALLEGHENY COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT AND HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIPS PROGRAMS FOR THREE PROGRM YEARS – 2024,2025, & 2026

WHEREAS, the Borough of Tarentum has received notice from the Allegheny County Department of Economic Development seeking the participation of the Borough of Tarentum in the Allegheny County Community Development Block Grant Program (the "CDBG Program") and HOME Investment Partnerships Program (the "HOME Program") for a period of three years, beginning July 1, 2023 and ending June 30, 2027.

WHEREAS, the Borough of Tarentum hereby chooses the option to be **included** in the Allegheny County CDBG Program and HOME Program for the program years 2024,2025, & 2026.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- The (Borough/Municipality/Township/Town) Borough of Tarentum hereby agrees to the option to be **included** in the Allegheny County CDBG Program and HOME Program for a period of three program years beginning July 1, 2023 and ending June 30, 2027.
- 2. The Borough of Tarentum hereby requests notification of all future options to participate in the Allegheny County CDBG Program and HOME Program.

RESOLVED and ENACTED this 8th day of August 2023

ATTEST:

BOROUGH OF TARENTUM

Dwight D. Boddorf, Borough Manager

Scott Dadowski, President of Council

EXAMINED AND APPROVED by me this 8th day of August 2023.

Bob Lang, Mayor

I, the undersigned, duly qualified Secretary of the Borough of Tarentum, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution #23-15 is a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly ratified and adopted by a majority vote of the Borough of Tarentum to occur at a regular meeting held on August 8, 2023 and said Resolution shall be recorded in the Minutes of the Borough of Tarentum and remains in effect as of this date.



BOROUGH OF TARENTUM

Allegheny County, Pennsylvania

 $Resolution\,\#23\text{-}15$



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I affix my hand and attach the seal of the Borough of Tarentum, this 8th day of August, 2023.

Dwight D. Boddorf, Borough Manager